Spencer County, Kentucky
Ordinance No. 9
Fiscal Year 2013 Series
Budget Amendment #2

An Ordinance Relating to the Annual Budget and Amendment Thereof

Whereas the County of Spencer has realized unbudgeted receipts from the General,
Road, and Jail Funds,

Be It Ordained by the Fiscal Court of Spencer County, Commonweaith of Kentucky
that:

Section One: The budget for fiscal year 2012/2013 is hereby amended to:

Increase/Decrease the receipts of the General, Road, and Jail Funds by $379,568.00 to include
unbudgeted receipts from:

Account Code Description Amount

01-4130 Bank franchise by $ 2,250.00
01-4727 Reimbursements by $ 112,000.00
01-4710 Park sales by $  2,050.00
01-4731 Miscellaneous by $ 2,500.00
01-4761 Drug intervention funds by $ 1,818.00
01-4901 Surplus by $ 184,000.00
01-4909 Transfers Out by $ -100,000.00
02-4516 Truck Licenses by $ 33,900.00
02-4727 Reimbursements by $ 15,500.00
02-4731 Miscellaneous by $ 550.00
02-4910 Transfers In by $ 100,000.00
03-4569 Local corrections assistance by $ 10,000.00
03-4901 Surplus by $ 15,000.00

Increase/Decrease expenditure account(s):

Account Code

0180997410
0192009990
0292009990
0351013140

Description

Capital Projects - other
Reserves for Transfer
Reserves for Transfer
Inmate Housing

Amount

$ 50,000.00
$ 154,618.00
$ 149,950.00
$ 25,000.00



Section Two: The amounts adjusting the receipt and expenditure accounts in Section One are
for governmental purposes.

Approved by the Fiscal Court of Spencer County, Kentucky, this 2 .Z.agday of .Jﬂh roory

3

2013.
Spencer County Judge Executive
Approved as to form and classification this :S “day of _ / Gfruan-{ 2013

/P\Olu-cf 0. ’%’lo(rﬁk—f

State Local Finance Officer

This budget ordinance amendment was july adopted by the Fiscal Court of Spencer County,
Commonwealth of Kentucky this /&7 day of Ferz,on 7/ , 2013.
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Spencer County Judge Executive
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