Spencer County, Kentucky Ordinance No. 9 Fiscal Year 2013 Series

Budget Amendment #2

An Ordinance Relating to the Annual Budget and Amendment Thereof

Whereas the County of Spencer has realized unbudgeted receipts from the General, Road, and Jail Funds,

Be It Ordained by the Fiscal Court of Spencer County, Commonwealth of Kentucky that:

Section One: The budget for fiscal year 2012/2013 is hereby amended to:

Increase/Decrease the receipts of the General, Road, and Jail Funds by \$379,568.00 to include unbudgeted receipts from:

Account Code	Description		Amount
01-4130 01-4727 01-4710 01-4731 01-4761 01-4901 01-4909 02-4516 02-4727	Bank franchise Reimbursements Park sales Miscellaneous Drug intervention funds Surplus Transfers Out Truck Licenses Reimbursements	by by by by by by by by by	\$ 2,250.00 \$ 112,000.00 \$ 2,050.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 1,818.00 \$ 184,000.00 \$ -100,000.00 \$ 33,900.00 \$ 15,500.00
02-4731 02-4910 03-4569 03-4901	Miscellaneous Transfers In Local corrections assistance Surplus	by by by by	\$ 550.00 \$ 100,000.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 15,000.00

Increase/Decrease expenditure account(s):

Account Code	Description		Amount
0180997410	Capital Projects - other	by	\$ 50,000.00
0192009990	Reserves for Transfer	by	\$ 154,618.00
0292009990	Reserves for Transfer	by	\$ 149,950.00
0351013140	Inmate Housing	by	\$ 25,000.00

Approved by the Fiscal Court of Spencer County, Kentucky, this 22 nd day of January
2013.
15 ml flura
Spencer County Judge Executive
Approved as to form and classification this 30 day of January, 2013. Robert O. Brown
State Local Finance Officer
This budget ordinance amendment was duly adopted by the Fiscal Court of Spencer County, Commonwealth of Kentucky this
Spenger County Judge Executive
Spencer County Judge Executive

Section Two: The amounts adjusting the receipt and expenditure accounts in Section One are

for governmental purposes.

JAN 3 0 2013

OFFICE OF F.M. & A.